
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 901 

ANSWERED ON 2ND DECEMBER, 2021 

 

ROAD PROJECTS UNDER PHASE-II OF BHARATAMALA PARIYOJANA 

 

901.  DR. DHAL SINGH BISEN: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

(a)  whether there is any scheme for construction of new National 

Highways (NHs) under Phase-II of Bharatmala Pariyojana;  

(b)  if so, the time by which roads/NHs under Phase-II are likely to be 

approved and implemented; and 

(c)  whether any road in Balaghat Parliamentary constituency is likely 

to be covered under Phase-II of the scheme; and  

(d)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) & (b) There is no approved Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-II scheme. 

(c) & (d)  Does not arise. 

***** 


